WEST BENGAL BOARD OF MADRASAH EDUCATION 'BEGUM ROKAIYA BHAVAN' 19, Haji Md. Mohsin Square, Kolkata – 700 016

Memo No. 832/Admin/15

Date : 05June, 2015

From : The Secretary West Bengal Board of Madrasah Education

To : All Head of the Aided & Unaided Madrasahs

Sub : Suspension of classes due to heat wave.

Sir/ Madam,

As per order, I am directed to state that due to extreme hot conditions prevailing in the State it has been decided that classes will remain suspended in all Aided & Unaided Madrasahs from 8th June, 2015 to 13th June, 2015. The Madrasahs may reopen from 15th June, 2015.

Secretary West Bengal Board of Madrasah Education

Memo No. 832(4)/Admin/15

Date : 05 June, 2015

Copy forwarded for information to :

- 1. The Principal Secretary, Minority Affairs & Madrasah Education Department, Government of West Bengal, Nabanna, Howran.
- 2. The Director of Madrasah Education, Bikash Bhavan, Salt Lake City, Kolkata 700 091.
- 3. The P.S. to M.O.S., MA&ME Department Government of West Bengal, Writer's Buildings, Kolkata.
- 4. D.Is of P.E and S.E. (All Districts)

Secretary West Bengal Board of Madrasah Education